

Roxbury Public Schools Acknowledgement Form for Technology - Parents

Grades PreK through 12

Parents

I hereby release Roxbury Public Schools, its employees and agents from any and all claims arising from my child's use of or inability to use the Roxbury network. I will instruct my child regarding the rules of use contained in the Acceptable Use Policy, 1-to-1 Technology Initiative Program Handbook, and Policies 7523 (School District Provided Technology Devices to Students) and 5513 (Care of School Property). I understand that it is impossible for the Roxbury School District to restrict access to all controversial materials and I will not hold the school responsible for materials accessed on the network.

I accept full responsibility if and when my child's use of technology is not in a school setting and understand that my child is subject to the same rules and agreements while not at school. I understand that Roxbury School District encourages parents to supervise and monitor any online activity.

In addition, my child is being given a school district provided technology device in accordance with Policy 7523 which informs me that the technology device will be monitored by the School District and contains a camera, global positioning system, or other feature capable of recording or collecting information on the student's activity or use of the device. The Roxbury School District utilizes monitoring to update software on the device and track it if it were to be lost or stolen. The Roxbury School District will not use any of the monitoring capabilities that would violate the privacy rights of the student or anyone residing with the student.

By signing this form electronically through Genesis, I acknowledge that I have read and understand the policies outlined as follows:

- 1. Acceptable Use Policy
- 2. 1-to-1 Technology Initiative Program Handbook
- 3. Policy 7523 School District Provided Technology Devices to Students
- 4. Policy 5513 Care of School Property